JOSEPH'S ASYLUM, 

By William Tewes, President. 
160D. 

Sloane Maternity Hospital, 
Fifty-ninth Street and Amsterdam Avenue. 

To the Board of Estimate and Apportionment of The City of New York: 
Gentlemen-We respectfully apply for an appropriation of twelve thousand dol-

lars ($12,000) for the care and support of the women and their babes in the Sloane 
Maternity Hospital for the year 1902, based upon the facts as set forth in accom-
panying letter. Such allowance is in accordance with section 23o of Greater New 
York Charter, and to be subject, of course, to the rules and regulations as shall be

[...]

that if not cared for by the Society they would become a public charge. Every case 
treated by the Society is carefully investigated, and no cases are relieved unless 
absolutely destitute. 

The Society is now occupying its magnificent new hospital building, with a 
capacity of one hundred and eighty-six (186) beds, the gift of a public-spirited citizen 
of this city. The hospital is centrally located and has every facility for the care and 
treatment of patients. 

The Society of the Lying-In Hospital was founded in this city December, 1798, 
and is one of our oldest maternity hospitals.

[...]

Salaries of Clerks transferred from Special Commissioner 	  8,000 oo 
Contingencies 	  1,000 oo 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, of section 188, of 
The Greater New York Charter, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment is here- 
by requested to set aside the sum of one thousand, five hundred ($1,500) dollars, to 
defray the expenses to be incurred by the Special Committee of the Board of 
Aldermen on the occasion of the visit and welcome of Prince Henry of Prussia by 
The City of New York. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree with said reso-

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 

to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
amended Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the Engineer of the Board 
of Estimate and Apportionment be fixed at seven thousand five hundred dollars 
($7,500) per annum. 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and 
hereby fixes the salary of the Engineer of the Board of Estimate and App:artion-
ment at the sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) per annum. 

ROI;ERT F. DOWNING, WILLIAM D. PECK. PATRICK H. MALONE, 
SAMUEL H. JONES. Committee on Salaries and Offices. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree to accept said 
report and adopt said resolution.  

Which was decided in the affirmative by the following vote: